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GREEN BELT ALONG NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 

 

1421. SHRI HARIOM SINGH RATHORE: 

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the details of number of national highways and four lane roads in various States/Union 

Territories on which green belts are proposed to be developed along with name and 

number of those in which the green belt has not been developed; and 

(b) the number of unfinished green belts on such highways and four lane roads along with 

the reasons? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

 

(a) to (b) As per the Green Highways (Plantation, Transplantation, Beautification and 

Maintenance) Policy – 2015, tree plantations are being undertaken in all highway development 

projects which are at different stage of completion.  Plantations are generally undertaken after 

substantial completion of Civil works.  

 

***** 


